
Week Type Day Date Away Team Home Team Location V

PreD1 ND Tuesday 2/18/2025 Dallas Roosevelt FW Eastern Hills Eastern Hills HS 7:00 PM

PreD1 ND Thursday 2/20/2025  Dunbar Tournament FW Dunbar TBD

PreD2 ND Tuesday 2/25/2025 Carter Riverside Tourn. FW Carter Riverside HS TBD

PreD2 ND Friday 2/28/2025 Carter Riverside Tourn. FW Carter Riverside HS TBD

PreD3 ND Tuesday 3/4/2025 FW Eastern Hills Arlington Seguin Arlington Seguin HS 7:00 PM

PreD3 ND Friday 3/7/2025

1 8-4A Tuesday 3/11/2025 Southwest Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM

1 8-4A Friday 3/14/2025 Eastern Hills Southwest Southwest 7:00 PM

2 8-4A Tuesday 3/18/2025 Eastern Hills Western Hills Western Hills 7:00 PM*

2 8-4A Friday 3/21/2025 Western Hills Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM*

4 8-4A Tuesday 4/1/2025 Benbrook Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM

4 8-4A Friday 4/4/2025 Eastern Hills Benbrook Benbrook 7:00 PM

5 8-4A Tuesday 4/8/2025 Eastern Hills Carter-Riverside Carter-Riverside 7:00 PM

5 8-4A Friday 4/11/2025 Carter-Riverside Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM

6 8-4A Tuesday 4/15/2025 Dunbar Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM

6 8-4A Friday 4/18/2025 Eastern Hills Dunbar Dunbar 7:00 PM

7 8-4A Tuesday 4/22/2025 Eastern Hills Diamond Hill-Jarvis Diamond Hill-Jarvis 7:00 PM

7 8-4A Friday 4/25/2025 Diamond Hil-Jarvis Eastern Hills Eastern Hills 7:00 PM

Boys Athletic Coordinator: Devvin Anderson

Principal: Tremayna Thomas

Athletic Trainers: Jason Moore, Tim Ngo

eastern hills baseball

2025 schedule

Head Coach: Jeremy Orsagh

Assistant Coach: Tony James


